

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

EVERGREEN HOME LOANS NAMES BENJAMIN SCHOTT AS SENIOR VICE PRESIDENT PRODUCTION, CONSUMER DIRECT

BELLEVUE, Washington — **January 11, 2022** — Evergreen Home Loans[™], a full-service direct home loan lender in the Western U.S., announced the addition of Benjamin Schott as its new Senior Vice President Production, Consumer Direct. Schott will be responsible for the strategic implementation and growth of the Consumer Direct business channel for Evergreen.

The Consumer Direct division helps grow the company's presence while defining a world-class digital lending experience catered to the mortgage needs of online consumers. This business channel develops strategies to capture and cultivate customers derived from online inquiries with a goal of creating sustainable relationships.

"We are excited Ben has joined our Evergreen Family." said Don Burton, President of Evergreen Home Loans, "The Consumer Direct division helps us reach more customers and continue to change the world one relationship at a time."

"Evergreen has built a solid reputation as the premier mortgage company to work for by putting people first." said Schott. "I'm excited to join this amazing team and build a robust Consumer Direct division that embodies the company's core convictions, which have held true for nearly 35 years."

Schott joins Evergreen with over 16 years of mortgage lending experience and was most recently with Cardinal Financial LLC where he served as Vice President of Production for the Dallas site.

Loan Officers interested in career opportunities in the new Consumer Direct division should visit www.evergreenhomeloans.com/why-evergreen/mortgage-jobs. To learn more about Evergreen Home Loans, visit www.evergreenhomeloans.com.

###

About Evergreen Home Loans

Evergreen Home Loans has offices in six western states: Arizona, California, Idaho, Nevada, Oregon and Washington. The company is also licensed to originate loans in Colorado, Montana, Texas and Wyoming. For over three decades, Evergreen has served local communities with affordable home loan products while focusing exclusively on home lending. A+ rated by the Better Business Bureau and a proud member of the Washington Mortgage Bankers Association and Mortgage Bankers Association, Evergreen offers a full range of loan products including FHA and VA, Conventional, Jumbo, USDA loans, refinancing and construction financing programs. More information about Evergreen can be found on its

website at www.evergreenhomeloans.com. Evergreen Home Loans is a registered trade name of Evergreen Moneysource Mortgage Company® NMLS ID 3182. For individual and company license information visit www.nmlsconsumeraccess.org/

Media Contact: Chris Guizlo, The Fearey Group for Evergreen Home Loans, evergreen@feareygroup.com or 206-343-1543.